
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023899-2021 

Contract

Supply of Arm Cleansing System

NHS Blood and Transplant

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-023899

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028cd3  

Published 27 September 2021, 9:19am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Blood and Transplant

203 Longmead Rd, Avon

Bristol

BS16 7FG

Contact

Paul Jones

Email

paul.jones@nhsbt.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023899-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023899-2021
mailto:paul.jones@nhsbt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nhsbt.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nhsbt.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Arm Cleansing System

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33621000 - Medicinal products for the blood and blood-forming organs

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of Arm Cleansing System

https://www.nhsbt.nhs.uk
https://www.nhsbt.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,560,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The requirement for this procurement was for the supply of Arm Cleansing System.
Publication reference: 2021/S 000-001405 on 22 January 202.As a result of the tender, a
contract for the supply of an arm cleansing system for a period of 4 years with two 1-year
options to extend has been awarded to Insight Health Ltd.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

two 1-year options to extend

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-001405

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/001405-2021


Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Insight Health Limited

110 Chandos Avenue, Whetstone, London

London

N20 9DZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

3875080

Internet address

www.insight-health.net

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,560,000

Lowest offer: £2,560,000 / Highest offer: £2,560,000 taken into consideration

http://www.insight-health.net


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Blood and Transplant

203 Longmead Rd, Avon

Bristol

BS16 7FG

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.nhsbt.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.nhsbt.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T02:55:12+0100
	TCPDF




